Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY24 Grants

As of Jun 04 2024

Senator Bruce E. Tarr

Cultural District Investment Grants

Recipient Name

1 Essex River Cultural District
2 Harbortown Cultural District
3 Newburyport Cultural District

4  Rocky Neck Cultural District

Cultural Facilities Fund

Recipient Name

5 Gloucester Meetinghouse Foundation
6 Gloucester Stage Company, Inc.

7  Newburyport Maritime Society, Inc.

8 OnStage, Inc.

9 Rocky Neck Art Colony, Inc.

Society For The Development of Arts and
Humanities of Greater Newburyport, Inc.

City

Essex
Gloucester
Newburyport

Gloucester

City

Gloucester
Gloucester
Newburyport
Newburyport

Gloucester

Newburyport

Grant
Amount

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$15,000

Cultural District Investment

Grants Total $60,000

Grant
Amount

$122,000
$30,000
$73,000
$80,000
$8,000

$87,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

Total $400,000
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Cultural Investment Program

11
12
13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Recipient Name

Cantemus, Inc.

Cape Ann Museum, Inc.

Cape Ann Symphony Orchestra, Inc.
Gloucester Maritime Heritage Center, Inc.

Northeast Massachusetts Youth Orchestras,
Inc.

OnStage, Inc.
Rockport Music, Inc.

Society For The Development of Arts and
Humanities of Greater Newburyport, Inc.

The Society of Arts and Crafts

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

20

21

22

23

Recipient Name

Eileen Little
Liam Anastasia-Murphy
Maris Prost

Pat Lowery Collins

City

Ipswich
Gloucester
Ipswich
Gloucester
Ipswich
Newburyport
Rockport

Newburyport

Gloucester

City

Gloucester
Gloucester
Topsfield

Rockport

Cultural Investment

Program Total

Grant
Amount

$6,000
$28,800
$7,700

$10,500
$6,600

$9,400

$38,200
$17,400
$18,700

$143,300

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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Festivals & Projects

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
82
33
34
85
36
37
38
39

40

Recipient Name

Cape Ann Art Haven, Inc.

Cape Ann Finns, Inc.

Cape Ann Plein Air, Inc.

Five Ponds Festival

Gloucester Celebration Corporation
Gloucester Cultural Initiative, Inc.
Gloucester Meetinghouse Foundation
Gloucester Stage Company, Inc.

Jonathan Bayliss Society, Inc.

Manship Artist Residence and Studios, Inc.

Newburyport Art Association, Inc.
Newburyport Arts Collective

Newburyport Chamber Music Festival, Inc.
North Shore Concert Band

People's United Methodist Church
Regenerate, LLC

Rockport Art Association

City

Gloucester
Rockport
Gloucester
Wenham
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Newburyport
Newbury
Newburyport
Gloucester
Newburyport
Gloucester

Rockport

Cultural Sector Recovery

for Individuals Total $20,000

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
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41
42
43
44
45

46

Rockport Cultural Council

Rocky Neck Art Colony, Inc.

The Gloucester Writers Center, Inc.

Topsfield Cultural Council
Town of Ipswich

YHC, Inc.

Gaming Mitigation Fund

47

Recipient Name

Rockport Music, Inc.

Society For The Development of Arts and
Humanities of Greater Newburyport, Inc.

Grants for Creative Individuals

49

50

51

52

Recipient Name

Gwynnethe Glickman
maria francisca droguett ovando
Peggy Cahill

Rochelle Lamarche

Rockport
Gloucester
Gloucester
Topsfield
Ipswich

Newburyport

City
Rockport

Newburyport

City

Newbury
North Reading
Rockport

Gloucester

Festivals & Projects Total

Gaming Mitigation Fund
Total

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$57,500

Grant
Amount

$158,100

$6,000

$164,100

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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53 Tiffany McKenzie

54 Yetti Frenkel

Local Cultural Council Allocation

Recipient Name

55 Boxford Cultural Council

56 Essex Cultural Council

57 Georgetown Cultural Council

58 Gloucester Cultural Council

59 Groveland Cultural Council

60 Hamilton-Wenham Cultural Council

61 Ipswich Cultural Council
62 Manchester Cultural Council

63 Middleton Cultural Council

64 Newbury Cultural Council

65 Newburyport Cultural Council
66 North Andover Cultural Council
67 North Reading Cultural Council

68 Rockport Cultural Council

Ipswich

West Newbury

City

Boxford
Essex
Georgetown
Gloucester
Groveland
Hamilton

Ipswich

Manchester-by-

the-Sea
Middleton
Newbury
Newburyport
North Andover
North Reading

Rockport

Grants for Creative
Individuals Total

$5,000
$5,000

$30,000

Grant
Amount

$6,000
$5,500
$7,200
$13,600
$6,800
$12,100

$7,500
$5,500

$6,600
$5,600
$8,000
$14,900
$8,100
$5,500
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Council
FY24 Grants
As of Jun 04 2024
69 Rowley Cultural Council Rowley $6,000
70 Salisbury Cultural Council Salisbury $6,700
71 Topsfield Cultural Council Topsfield $5,700
72 West Newbury Cultural Council West Newbury $5,500
Local Cultural Council
Allocation Total et
STARS Residencies
- . Grant
Recipient Name City
Amount
73 Andrew Prazar Topsfield $4,450
74 Essex Parent-Teacher Organization, Inc. Essex $3,250
75 Gloucester Stage Company, Inc. Gloucester $6,100
76 Newburyport High School Newburyport $3,550
77 Winthrop School Ipswich $6,100
STARS Residencies Total $23,450
YouthReach
- . Grant
Recipient Name City
Amount
78 Cape Ann Museum, Inc. Gloucester $22,000

YouthReach Total $22,000
Senator Bruce E. Tarr Total $1,057,150

Grand Total $1,057,150
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