

As of Jun 04 2024

## Senator Bruce E. Tarr

#### **Cultural District Investment Grants**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Essex River Cultural District	Essex		\$15,000
2	Harbortown Cultural District	Gloucester		\$15,000
3	Newburyport Cultural District	Newburyport		\$15,000
4	Rocky Neck Cultural District	Gloucester		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$60,000

### **Cultural Facilities Fund**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
5	Gloucester Meetinghouse Foundation	Gloucester		\$122,000
6	Gloucester Stage Company, Inc.	Gloucester		\$30,000
7	Newburyport Maritime Society, Inc.	Newburyport		\$73,000
8	OnStage, Inc.	Newburyport		\$80,000
9	Rocky Neck Art Colony, Inc.	Gloucester		\$8,000
10	Society For The Development of Arts and Humanities of Greater Newburyport, Inc.	Newburyport		\$87,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$400,000



As of Jun 04 2024

## **Cultural Investment Program**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
11	Cantemus, Inc.	Ipswich		\$6,000
12	Cape Ann Museum, Inc.	Gloucester		\$28,800
13	Cape Ann Symphony Orchestra, Inc.	Ipswich		\$7,700
14	Gloucester Maritime Heritage Center, Inc.	Gloucester		\$10,500
15	Northeast Massachusetts Youth Orchestras, Inc.	lpswich		\$6,600
16	OnStage, Inc.	Newburyport		\$9,400
17	Rockport Music, Inc.	Rockport		\$38,200
18	Society For The Development of Arts and Humanities of Greater Newburyport, Inc.	Newburyport		\$17,400
19	The Society of Arts and Crafts	Gloucester		\$18,700
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$143,300

## Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
20 Eileen Little	Gloucester	\$5,000
21 Liam Anastasia-Murphy	Gloucester	\$5,000
22 Maris Prost	Topsfield	\$5,000
23 Pat Lowery Collins	Rockport	\$5,000



As of Jun 04 2024

620.000	Cultural Sector Recovery	
\$20,000	for Individuals Total	

### Festivals & Projects

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
24 Cape Ann Art Haven, Inc.	Gloucester	\$2,500
25 Cape Ann Finns, Inc.	Rockport	\$2,500
26 Cape Ann Plein Air, Inc.	Gloucester	\$2,500
27 Five Ponds Festival	Wenham	\$2,500
28 Gloucester Celebration Corporation	Gloucester	\$2,500
29 Gloucester Cultural Initiative, Inc.	Gloucester	\$2,500
30 Gloucester Meetinghouse Foundation	Gloucester	\$2,500
31 Gloucester Stage Company, Inc.	Gloucester	\$2,500
32 Jonathan Bayliss Society, Inc.	Gloucester	\$2,500
33 Manship Artist Residence and Studios, Inc.	Gloucester	\$2,500
34 Newburyport Art Association, Inc.	Newburyport	\$2,500
35 Newburyport Arts Collective	Newbury	\$2,500
36 Newburyport Chamber Music Festival, Inc.	Newburyport	\$2,500
37 North Shore Concert Band	Gloucester	\$2,500
38 People's United Methodist Church	Newburyport	\$2,500
39 Regenerate, LLC	Gloucester	\$2,500
40 Rockport Art Association	Rockport	\$2,500



#### As of Jun 04 2024

	Festivals & Projects Total	\$57,500
46 YHC, Inc.	Newburyport	\$2,500
45 Town of Ipswich	Ipswich	\$2,500
44 Topsfield Cultural Council	Topsfield	\$2,500
43 The Gloucester Writers Center, Inc.	Gloucester	\$2,500
42 Rocky Neck Art Colony, Inc.	Gloucester	\$2,500
41 Rockport Cultural Council	Rockport	\$2,500

## **Gaming Mitigation Fund**

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
47	Rockport Music, Inc.	Rockport		\$158,100
48	Society For The Development of Arts and Humanities of Greater Newburyport, Inc.	Newburyport		\$6,000
			Gaming Mitigation Fund Total	\$164,100

### **Grants for Creative Individuals**

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
49 Gwynnethe Glickman	Newbury	\$5,000
50 maria francisca droguett ovando	North Reading	\$5,000
51 Peggy Cahill	Rockport	\$5,000
52 Rochelle Lamarche	Gloucester	\$5,000



As of Jun 04 2024

53 Tiffany McKenzie	Ipswich		\$5,000
54 Yetti Frenkel	West Newbury		\$5,000
		Grants for Creative Individuals Total	\$30,000

### **Local Cultural Council Allocation**

Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
55 Boxford Cultural Council	Boxford	\$6,000
56 Essex Cultural Council	Essex	\$5,500
57 Georgetown Cultural Council	Georgetown	\$7,200
58 Gloucester Cultural Council	Gloucester	\$13,600
59 Groveland Cultural Council	Groveland	\$6,800
60 Hamilton-Wenham Cultural Council	Hamilton	\$12,100
61 Ipswich Cultural Council	Ipswich	\$7,500
62 Manchester Cultural Council	Manchester-by- the-Sea	\$5,500
63 Middleton Cultural Council	Middleton	\$6,600
64 Newbury Cultural Council	Newbury	\$5,600
65 Newburyport Cultural Council	Newburyport	\$8,000
66 North Andover Cultural Council	North Andover	\$14,900
67 North Reading Cultural Council	North Reading	\$8,100
68 Rockport Cultural Council	Rockport	\$5,500



#### As of Jun 04 2024

		Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$136,800
72 West Newbury Cultural Council	West Newbury		\$5,500
71 Topsfield Cultural Council	Topsfield		\$5,700
70 Salisbury Cultural Council	Salisbury		\$6,700
69 Rowley Cultural Council	Rowley		\$6,000

#### STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
73 Andrew Prazar	Topsfield		\$4,450
74 Essex Parent-Teacher Organization, Inc.	Essex		\$3,250
75 Gloucester Stage Company, Inc.	Gloucester		\$6,100
76 Newburyport High School	Newburyport		\$3,550
77 Winthrop School	Ipswich		\$6,100
		STARS Residencies Total	\$23,450

### YouthReach

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
78 Cape Ann Museum, Inc.	Gloucester		\$22,000
		YouthReach Total	\$22,000
		Senator Bruce E. Tarr Total	\$1,057,150
		Grand Total	\$1,057,150